the Physical Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of the Secured Creditor on 25-04-2025, will be sold 
through E-Auction on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS”, “WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS” and “NO 

RECOURSE BASIS” on 10-02-2026, for recovery Rs. 8,90,12,471.75 (Rupees Eight Crore Ninety Lakhs Twelve Thousand 

Four Hundred Seventy One and Paise Seventy Five Only) as on 01-01-2026 together with further interest and other charges 
thereon at the contractual rates upon the footing of compound interest until payment/realization due to Kotak Mahindra 

Bank Limited, being the Secured Creditor, from the Borrower / Mortgagor/s / Co-Borrower/s namely M/s.